P.1/21
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL CHOP
Approval's condition:
Approved date:
KINDLY RETURN A SET WITH YOUR COMPANY'S OFFICIAL STAMP ON
APPROVAL OF THIS ITEM
CUSTOMER'S NAME:

Product Identification (Part Number)
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
3. Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Appendix A.
1) Operating temperature range (Including self-heating): -55℃~+125℃.
2) Storage temperature and humidity range (product with tapping ): -10 ~+40℃℃, RH 70% Max.
3) working voltage and test.
P.4/21
External Dimensions Working Voltage Impluse Test Making(Schematic)
SMPC0401S Series 30VDC 50V
SMPC0402S Series 30VDC 50V
SMPC0412S Series 30VDC 50V
SMPC0503S Series 30VDC 50V
SMPC0518S Series 30VDC 50V
SMPC0601S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0603S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0604S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0605S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0615S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0618S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC0624S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1003S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1004S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1005S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1204S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1205S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1206S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1265S Series 75VDC 200V
SMPC1707S Series 75VDC 200V
"S" stands for high voltage resistant products.
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.5/21
Series A D E I Typ. J Typ.
SMPC0412S 4.2±0.25 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
SMPC0402S 4.2±0.25 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
SMPC0518S 5.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
SMPC0503S 5.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
SMPC0618S 6.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC0624S 6.6±0.2 2.2±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC0604S 6.6±0.2 3.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC0605S 6.6±0.2 4.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC1004S 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
SMPC1205S 12.6±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.85±0.5 3.25 8.0 5.5
SMPC1206S 12.6±0.3 5.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
SMPC0615S 6.6±0.2 1.3±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC0601S 6.1±0.3 0.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.35 2.8 4.5
SMPC0603S 6.6±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
SMPC1003S 10.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
SMPC1005S 10.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
SMPC1265S 12.6±0.3 6.3±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
SMPC1707S
SMPC0401S 4.1±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.1 2.2 2.2
SMPC1204S 12.8±0.5 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.85±0.5 3.25 8.0 5.5
B1

SMPC1265S
SMPC0603S 1500 SMPC1707S 200
SMPC1204S 500
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.9/21
c.Peeling off force: 10gf to 130gf in the direction show below.
1650~ 1800
Top tape or cover tape
Base tape Fig. 6.1-4
A N C W W0 P P0 H T A0 B0
SMPC0401S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.1±0.1 0.30±0.05 4.5±0.1 4.5±0.1
SMPC0412S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 4.5±0.1 4.85±0.1
SMPC0402S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.05 0.35±0.05 4.5±0.1 4.85±0.1
SMPC0518S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.0±0.01 0.35±0.05 5.5±0.1 5.9±0.1
SMPC0503S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 3.3±0.15 0.35±0.05 5.5±0.1 5.9±0.1
SMPC0615S 330+2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 16.8±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 1.7±0.10 0.35±0.05 6.9±0.1 7.5±0.1
SMPC0618S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2 16.8±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 2.1±0.05 0.35±0.05 6.9±0.1 7.5±0.1

Max Ramp Down Rate=6℃/sec.
25℃
Peak 260℃ max
Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max
Fig. 8.1
9. Solder Volume
Solder shall be used not to exceed as shown below. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
0 ≤L≤T
(T: height of electrode)
P.12/21
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
★SMPC0412S-R15MT 0.15±20% 9 15.00 7.50
★SMPC0412S-R22MT 0.22±20% 11 11.00 7.00
★SMPC0412S-R33MT 0.33±20% 19 8.40 6.50
★SMPC0412S-R47MT 0.47±20% 21 6.80 6.00
★SMPC0412S-R68MT 0.68±20% 36 6.00 4.70
★SMPC0412S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 47 5.50 4.50
★SMPC0412S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 75 4.00 3.25
★SMPC0412S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 83.5 3.00 2.75
★SMPC0412S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 195 2.20 1.80
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
SMPC0412S Series
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
★SMPC0401S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 4.30 3.40
★SMPC0401S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 160 2.50 2.60
★SMPC0401S-100MT 10±20% 336 1.80 1.50
Part Number
SMPC0401S Series
SMPC0402S-R68MT 0.68±20% 18 8.00 7.00
SMPC0402S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 27 7.00 6.00
SMPC0402S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 27 6.50 6.00
SMPC0402S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 46 5.50 5.00
SMPC0402S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 58 5.00 4.50
SMPC0402S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 87 3.50 3.30
SMPC0402S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 105 3.00 2.80
SMPC0402S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 175 2.50 2.40
SMPC0402S-100MT 10±20% 282 2.00 1.60
SMPC0402S-220MT 22±20% 363 1.40 1.20
SMPC0402S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0402S-R10MT 0.10±20% 4 22.00 13.00
SMPC0402S-R22MT 0.22±20% 6.6 12.50 9.50
SMPC0402S-R33MT 0.33±20% 11 12.00 10.00
SMPC0402S-R47MT 0.47±20% 14 9.50 7.50
SMPC0402S-R56MT 0.56±20% 16 9.00 7.00
△For specifications marked with ★, please contact our sales department.
△For specifications marked with ★, please contact our sales department.
Semitel International Ltd.,
P.13/21
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0518S-R47MT 0.47±20% 9 15.50 10.50
SMPC0518S-R56MT 0.56±20% 10 15.00 9.50
SMPC0518S-R68MT 0.68±20% 13.8 11.20 8.90
SMPC0518S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 17 9.00 8.00
SMPC0518S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 8.00 7.50
SMPC0518S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 6.50 5.00
SMPC0518S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 58 5.00 4.50
SMPC0518S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 85 4.00 3.50
SMPC0518S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 120 3.40 2.80
SMPC0518S-100MT 10±20% 155 3.00 2.50
Part Number
SMPC0518S Series
SMPC0503S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0503S-R10MT 0.10±20% 3.0 30.00 25.00
SMPC0503S-R20MT 0.20±20% 3.9 20.00 14.00
SMPC0503S-R33MT 0.33±20% 5.5 18.00 14.00
SMPC0503S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.5 15.00 11.00
SMPC0503S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 11.50 9.00
SMPC0503S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 14 10.00 8.50
SMPC0503S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 16 9.50 8.50
SMPC0503S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 25 9.00 8.20
SMPC0503S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 29 7.00 7.00
SMPC0503S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 38 6.00 5.50
SMPC0503S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 4.60 4.50
SMPC0503S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 90 3.60 3.50
SMPC0503S-100MT 10±20% 125 3.50 3.20
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.14/21
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0615S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.5 16.00 10.00
SMPC0615S-R56MT 0.56±20% 11.0 14.00 9.00
SMPC0615S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12.0 12.00 8.50
SMPC0615S-R82MT 0.82±20% 17.0 10.00 8.00
SMPC0615S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 21.0 9.00 6.00
SMPC0615S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 54.0 7.00 3.80
SMPC0615S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 63.0 5.50 3.50
SMPC0615S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 85.0 5.00 3.20
SMPC0615S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 135.0 4.00 2.50
SMPC0615S-100MT 10±20% 175.0 3.00 2.00
Part Number
SMPC0615S Series
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0618S-R10MT 0.10±20% 2.3 38.00 25.00
SMPC0618S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3.5 24.00 22.00
SMPC0618S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.4 18.00 11.50
SMPC0618S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 16.50 9.50
SMPC0618S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 16 12.00 8.50
SMPC0618S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 9.20 8.00
SMPC0618S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 8.00 7.00
SMPC0618S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 50 6.00 4.50
SMPC0618S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 62 5.00 4.00
SMPC0618S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 110 4.50 3.00
SMPC0618S-100MT 10±20% 155 4.00 2.30
★SMPC0618S-220MT 22±20% 350 2.30 1.80
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
SMPC0618S Series
△For specifications marked with ★, please contact our sales department.
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
SMPC0624S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0624S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3.00 34.00 21.00
SMPC0624S-R33MT 0.33±20% 4.10 24.50 18.00
SMPC0624S-R47MT 0.47±20% 5.10 22.00 15.00
SMPC0624S-R56MT 0.56±20% 6.50 17.00 13.00
SMPC0624S-R68MT 0.68±20% 7.00 16.00 12.00
SMPC0624S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 13.50 15.00 9.00
SMPC0624S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 20.00 13.50 8.20
SMPC0624S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 28.00 10.00 7.00
SMPC0624S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 39.00 8.00 5.50
SMPC0624S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 50.00 6.50 5.00
SMPC0624S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 70.00 6.00 4.00
SMPC0624S-100MT 10±20% 101.00 4.00 3.10
SMPC0624S-150MT 15±20% 160.00 3.30 2.50
SMPC0624S-220MT 22±20% 230.00 2.50 2.00
P.15/21
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
★SMPC0601S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 172 2.80 2.20
★SMPC0601S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 197.0 2.50 2.00
★SMPC0601S-100MT 10±20% 310.0 2.10 1.60
Part Number
SMPC0601S Series
△For specifications marked with ★, please contact our sales department.
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.16/21
SMPC0603S Series
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0604S-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.8 19.0 17.00
SMPC0604S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.6 16.0 13.50
SMPC0604S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10 12.5 12.40
SMPC0604S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 14 11.0 10.00
SMPC0604S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 20 9.5 8.50
SMPC0604S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 30 9.0 6.50
SMPC0604S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 45 6.5 5.50
SMPC0604S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 55 6.0 5.20
SMPC0604S-100MT 10±20% 65 6.0 4.80
SMPC0604S-150MT 15±20% 95 4.5 3.70
SMPC0604S-220MT 22±20% 125 4.0 3.30
SMPC0604S-330MT 33±20% 240 3.0 2.20
SMPC0604S-470MT 47±20% 320 2.5 1.80
Part Number
SMPC0604S Series
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0603S-R15MT 0.15±20% 2.4 41.00 26.00
SMPC0603S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 34.00 24.00
SMPC0603S-R33MT 0.33±20% 3.5 25.00 21.00
SMPC0603S-R47MT 0.47±20% 4.1 20.00 18.00
SMPC0603S-R56MT 0.56±20% 4.5 18.00 16.50
SMPC0603S-R68MT 0.68±20% 5.3 17.00 16.00
SMPC0603S-R82MT 0.82±20% 6.0 16.00 14.00
SMPC0603S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.4 15.00 12.00
SMPC0603S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 12.1 12.00 12.00
SMPC0603S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 15 10.00 9.50
SMPC0603S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 9.50 8.50
SMPC0603S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 33 9.00 6.00
SMPC0603S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 42 6.50 5.50
SMPC0603S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 48 6.00 5.00
SMPC0603S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 60 5.50 5.00
SMPC0603S-100MT 10±20% 68 5.50 4.50
SMPC0603S-150MT 15±20% 113 4.00 3.00
SMPC0603S-220MT 22±20% 170 3.00 2.50
SMPC0603S-330MT 33±20% 270 2.50 2.00
SMPC0603S-470MT 47±20% 385 2.00 1.50
Part Number
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC0605S-R47MT 0.47±20% 3.90 21.00 20.00
SMPC0605S-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.50 18.00 16.50
SMPC0605S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.60 16.00 12.00
SMPC0605S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10.0 13.00 9.50
SMPC0605S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 12.50 11.00 9.00
SMPC0605S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22.00 10.00 8.50
SMPC0605S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 29.00 8.00 6.00
SMPC0605S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 41.00 6.30 5.80
SMPC0605S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 48.00 5.50 5.50
SMPC0605S-100MT 10±20% 60.00 5.30 4.50
SMPC0605S-150MT 15±20% 90.00 4.00 3.10
SMPC0605S-220MT 22±20% 140.00 3.50 2.60
SMPC0605S-330MT 33±20% 190.00 3.00 2.30
SMPC0605S-470MT 47±20% 230.00 2.60 2.00
SMPC0605S Series
P.17/21
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1003S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1.2 50.00 33.00
SMPC1003S-R33MT 0.33±20% 1.6 32.00 23.00
SMPC1003S-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.6 28.00 23.00
SMPC1003S-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.5 26.00 22.00
SMPC1003S-R82MT 0.82±20% 3.7 23.00 18.00
SMPC1003S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.0 21.00 15.00
SMPC1003S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 9.0 14.00 11.00
SMPC1003S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 16.0 12.00 9.00
SMPC1003S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 24.0 10.00 7.00
SMPC1003S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 45.0 7.00 5.00
SMPC1003S-330MT 33±20% 160.0 4.00 2.60
Part Number
SMPC1003S Series
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.18/21
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1004S-R15MT 0.15±20% 0.65 75.00 45.00
SMPC1004S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1.00 60.00 35.00
SMPC1004S-R30MT 0.30±20% 1.10 45.00 35.00
SMPC1004S-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.20 45.00 30.00
SMPC1004S-R47MT 0.47±20% 1.70 40.00 30.00
SMPC1004S-R56MT 0.56±20% 1.80 33.00 25.00
SMPC1004S-R68MT 0.68±20% 2.40 30.00 23.00
SMPC1004S-R80MT 0.80±20% 2.70 29.00 23.00
SMPC1004S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.30 28.00 19.00
SMPC1004S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 4.20 24.00 16.00
SMPC1004S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 7.00 16.50 12.00
SMPC1004S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 11.80 16.00 11.00
SMPC1004S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 20.00 13.00 9.00
SMPC1004S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 25.00 12.00 8.50
SMPC1004S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 27.00 9.00 8.00
SMPC1004S-100MT 10±20% 30.00 8.50 7.80
SMPC1004S-150MT 15±20% 45.00 7.00 6.50
SMPC1004S-220MT 22±20% 66.00 5.50 5.00
SMPC1004S-330MT 33±20% 92.00 4.80 4.40
SMPC1004S-470MT 47±20% 145.00 3.50 3.30
SMPC1004S-680MT 68±20% 195.00 3.00 2.50
SMPC1004S-820MT 82±20% 285.00 2.80 2.30
SMPC1004S-101MT 100±20% 340.00 2.30 2.00
Part Number
SMPC1004S Series
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1005S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.80 65.00 37.00
SMPC1005S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.00 30.00 23.00
SMPC1005S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.80 25.00 21.00
SMPC1005S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 6.00 19.00 15.00
SMPC1005S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 10.00 16.00 13.00
SMPC1005S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14.00 15.00 11.00
SMPC1005S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 17.00 14.00 9.50
SMPC1005S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18.50 14.00 9.00
SMPC1005S-100MT 10±20% 28.00 10.00 8.00
SMPC1005S-150MT 15±20% 42.00 7.50 6.50
SMPC1005S-220MT 22±20% 50.00 6.00 5.50
SMPC1005S-330MT 33±20% 86.00 5.20 4.80
SMPC1005S-470MT 47±20% 127.00 4.50 3.70
SMPC1005S-101MT 100±20% 290.00 2.80 2.10
Part Number
SMPC1005S Series
SMPC1004S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 22.00 12.00 8.50
P.19/21
SMPC1205S Series
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1205S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.70 75.00 50.00
SMPC1205S-R36MT 0.36±20% 0.85 50.00 42.00
SMPC1205S-R50MT 0.50±20% 1.15 48.00 38.00
SMPC1205S-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.55 46.00 33.00
SMPC1205S-R82MT 0.82±20% 1.67 39.00 30.00
SMPC1205S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 2.20 35.00 26.00
SMPC1205S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.20 33.00 23.00
SMPC1205S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 5.00 24.00 15.00
SMPC1205S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 7.00 22.00 14.00
SMPC1205S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9.00 20.00 13.00
SMPC1205S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18.00 16.00 12.00
SMPC1205S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 20.00 13.00 9.50
SMPC1205S-100MT 10±20% 22.00 12.00 9.00
SMPC1205S-150MT 15±20% 30.00 10.00 8.00
SMPC1205S-220MT 22±20% 58.00 6.50 4.50
SMPC1205S-330MT 33±20% 84.00 6.00 3.50
SMPC1205S-470MT 47±20% 130.00 5.00 3.00
Part Number
SMPC1204S Series
Part Number Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1204S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.90 50.00 42.00
SMPC1204S-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.00 48.00 33.00
SMPC1204S-R68MT 0.68±20% 3.50 47.00 28.00
SMPC1204S-R82MT 0.82±20% 4.50 40.00 28.00
SMPC1204S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.50 35.00 24.00
SMPC1204S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 9.50 30.50 20.00
SMPC1204S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 11.50 26.00 18.00
SMPC1204S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 13.00 21.00 15.00
SMPC1204S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14.50 18.00 13.00
SMPC1204S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 20.00 14.00 9.00
SMPC1204S-100MT 10±20% 25.00 10.00 8.00
SMPC1204S-150MT 15±20% 39.00 7.50 6.50
SMPC1204S-220MT 22±20% 51.00 6.00 4.50
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.20/21
SMPC1206S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1206S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9.00 24.00 15.00
SMPC1206S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 11.00 22.50 13.00
SMPC1206S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 13.50 19.00 12.00
SMPC1206S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 16.00 13.50 11.00
SMPC1206S-100MT 10±20% 20.70 12.50 10.00
SMPC1206S-120MT 12±20% 23.00 10.00 9.00
SMPC1206S-150MT 15±20% 29.00 9.00 8.50
SMPC1206S-180MT 18±20% 35.00 8.00 7.50
SMPC1206S-220MT 22±20% 39.50 7.50 7.00
SMPC1206S-270MT 27±20% 56.00 6.50 6.00
SMPC1206S-330MT 33±20% 75.00 6.00 5.50
SMPC1206S-470MT 47±20% 90.00 5.50 5.00
SMPC1206S-680MT 68±20% 140.00 4.50 4.00
SMPC1206S-101MT 100±20% 200.00 3.50 3.00
SMPC1206S-121MT 120±20% 235.00 3.20 2.00
SMPC1206S-151MT 150±20% 350.00 2.70 1.50
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1265S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 8.5 24.00 16.00
SMPC1265S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 10.5 22.50 14.00
SMPC1265S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 12.0 19.00 13.00
SMPC1265S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 14.0 16.00 12.00
SMPC1265S-100MT 10±20% 16.5 15.00 11.00
SMPC1265S-150MT 15±20% 26.0 11.00 9.50
SMPC1265S-220MT 22±20% 36.0 9.00 8.00
SMPC1265S-330MT 33±20% 65.0 8.00 6.50
SMPC1265S-470MT 47±20% 70.0 6.80 5.50
SMPC1265S-680MT 68±20% 120.0 5.20 4.80
SMPC1265S-820MT 82±20% 135.0 4.50 4.00
SMPC1265S-101MT 100±20% 170.0 4.00 3.50
Part Number
SMPC1265S Series
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :
DATE: 2025/12/17
Semitel International  Ltd.,
P.21/21
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
SMPC1707S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 2.50 34.00 29.00
SMPC1707S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 3.95 30.00 24.00
SMPC1707S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 4.75 24.00 21.00
SMPC1707S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 7.50 22.00 17.00
SMPC1707S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 8.70 20.00 13.00
SMPC1707S-100MT 10±20% 9.90 19.00 12.00
SMPC1707S-150MT 15±20% 17.00 14.50 11.00
SMPC1707S-220MT 22±20% 23.00 11.50 8.50
SMPC1707S-330MT 33±20% 37.00 10.00 8.00
47±20% 47.00 7.50 6.00
SMPC1707S-680MT 68±20% 85.00 6.50 5.20
SMPC1707S Series
Part Number
Semitel'S MODEL NO. : SMPC  Series CUSTOMER'S MODEL NO. :
VERSION: F CUSTOMER'S PART NO. :